TOBE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN
EXTRA QORDINARY, PART-1

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority

NOTIFICATION

s o Ty
s:'s &y
*x RBPIE 3¢
e

e
S o A

)

Islamabad, the QOT‘K day of November, 2023

S.RO. | /57 (1)/2023.- In pursuance of Sub-Section 7 of Scction 31 ol the Regulation of
Generation, Transmission and Distribution of FElectric Power Act. 1997 (XL of 1997).
NEPRA hereby notifies the decision of the Authority along with revised schedule of tariff
regarding annual adjustment of insurance component of capacity charge part of tarifl on account
of Actual Insurance Premium for the period July 01, 2023 to June 30, 2024 in respect of National
Power Parks Management Company (Private) Limited's Haveli Bahadar Shah Power Project
in Case No. NEPRA/TRF-358/NPPMCL-2016.

2. While effecting the Decision, the concerned entitics including Central Power Purchasing
Agency Guarantee Limited (CPPAGL) shall keep in view and strictly comply with the orders of

the courts notwithstanding this Decision.

(Engr. Mazhar I(f@ Ranjha)
/ Registrar



b

|8 ]

‘,‘?Hl edgm"{ Iisurance Indexation/Adjustment
S f Case No. NEPRAT'RF-338/NPPMCL-2016

B 4

ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT QF INSURANCE COMPONENT FOR THE PERIOD
JULY 1. 2023 TO JUNE 30. 2024 OF NATIONAL POWER PARKS
MANAGEMENT COMPANY_(PRIVATK) LIMITED FOR ITS POWER
PROJECT AT HAVELI BAHADAR SHAH,

Pursuant to the Authority's decision dated May 20. 2020 potified vide S.R.O. No.
484(1)/2021 in the matier of Review Motion against the COD decision, the insurance
compenent of tariff is subject to annual adjustment as per actual cost with maximum of 1%
of EPC cost. National Power Parks Management Company (Private) Limited-Havell
Bahadar Shah (hercinafter refer as “NPPMC L-HBS™ requested to revise the insurance
components of Rs. 0.2367/kW/h & Rs. 0.2699/kW/n on the basis of insurance premium
amouni of Rs. 2,518,829,628/- for RLNG & HSD, respectively, for the period of July 1,
2073 to June 30, 2024, NPPMCL-HBS in support provided copies of premium invoices and

payment evidences. The details of insurance premium paid are provided hercunder:

Sr. | Insurance Policy | Sl;ll‘::lll_l:f (IIE‘;{CIIQ')
1. | Operations All Risk | 2.410,108,98Y
| 2. | Political Violence ! 103,400,936
3. | Third Party Liability 5,319,683
Total 2,518,829,628
Total (USS) 8,561,623

As per the approved mcchanism, NPPMCL-HBS is allowed to adjust its insurance
component annually on the basis of Actual Premium or 1% of the EPC cost at exchange rate
prevailing on the 1** day of the insurance coverage period, whichever is lower. 1% of the
EPC cost is equal to US 5.837 million. On the basis of prevailing exchange rate of PKR
287.10/US$ for the period from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024, the maximum limit for
insurance cost works out PKR 1,673,814,184.

The requested insurance premiums works out 1.50% of the approved EPC cost for the
period from July 1. 2023 to June 50, 2024 and is higher than the approved limit of insurance
cost. Therefore, as per the approved mechanism insurance premium as per capped limit is

considered for adjusted insurance components.

The Authority in its collective and joint wisdom decided with consensus as under; which

will be hereafter called as decision of the Authority in the matter:-

/3 Q»q




th

g fnsurance Indexcrion/Adjustment
."H’ggm Case No. NEPRA T'RF-338-NPPMCL-2016

WIS

“Based the information/documents provided by NPPMCL-HBS and 1n accordance
with the Schedule VIII of Power Purchase Agreement, the insurance component of capacity
charge part of tariff for the insurance coverage period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 (366

days) has been revised on the insurance premium of Rs. 1,675,814,1 847

The revised insurance components of capacity charge part of tariff indicated hereunder shall

be immediatelv applicable:

5 Reference Insurance Component ! Revised Insurance Component
Period RLNG i HSD RLNG HSD
Rs./kKW/Hour Rs./kKW/Hour | Rs./kW/Hour | Rs./kKW/Hour
| July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 | 0.0578 ; 0.0639 ; 0.1570 | 0.1792 |

The revised tariff schedule attached as Annex-1 is 10 be notified in the official Gazette, in
accordance with the provision of Section 31(7) of the Regulation of Generation,

Transmission and Distribution of Eleciric Power Act, 1997.

CPPA (G) to ensure that all pavments are consistent with the tariff determination(s).

AUTHORITY

MAOK A Mg{{///!é/

Mathat Niaz Rana (nsc) Engr. M/ac\fsood Anwar Khan
Member Member
b :
oy, o, OV
Engr. Rafique Ahmed Shaikh Amina Ahmed
Member Member

Waseem Mukhtar
Chairman




Annex-|
National Power Parks Management Company {Pvt) Limited - Haveli Bahadur Shah Power Project
Schedule of [nsurance Component of Capacity Charge
Adjustment on Account of Actual Insurance Premium
Reference Revised Tnsurance | Actual Premuim Reference R‘cviscd
Period Insur::mce Premium of EPC Against Plant Insurance Insuraace
Premium the Allowed limit| Operation Component Component
Rs. Rs. of 1.00% Rs./kKW/Hour | Rs./K¢W/lour
5 - < < . RLNG 0.0578 0.1570
July 1,2023to0] 0,2024 15 53 1,6 14,184 00% =
uly 1, 3 to June 30, 615,107,534 67381418 1.00% [ ) 00659 51792

-Based on data declared by NPPMCL-Haveli Bahadur Shah




L hepry
bl

e ap e

No. NEPRA/TRF-100/Notifications/ %7 é?@/ "—Z?O =

L9

Phone: 9206500, Fax: 2600026
REGISTRAR

Website: www.nepra.org.pk, Email: info@nepra.org.pk

The Manager

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press (PCPP)
Khayaban-c-Suharwardi,

Islamabad

Subject:

November 30, 2023

NOTIFICATION REGARDING DECISIONS OF THE AUTHORITY

In pursuance of Sub-Section 7 of Section 31

publication in the official Gazctie of Pakistan:

of the Regulation of Generation,
Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997); enclosed please
find herewith following Decisions of the Authority as per following detalil for immediate

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority
Islamic Republic of Pakistan

NEPRA Tower, G-5/1, Attaturk Avenue, Islamabad

S. Decision Issuanece No.
No. and Dute
1. | Decision of the Authority in the matier of adjustment of Calorific Value from 35007-35011 !
April to June 2022 for Attock Gen Limited. 19.10.2023
3 | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34753-34757
July to September 2022 for Attock Gen Limited. 19.10.2023
3. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from | 34831-34835 !
October to December 2022 for Attock Gen Limited. 19.10.2023
4 | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 35001-35005
April to June 2022 for Atlas Power Limited. 19.10.2023
5. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34747-34751
July to September 2022 for Atlas Power Limited. 19.10.2023
6. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34801-34805 !
October to December 2022 for Atlas Power Limited. 19.10.2023
7. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34898-34902
April to June 2022 in respect of Nishat Chunian Power Ltd. 19.10.2025
8. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34759-34763
July to September 2022 in respect of Nishat Chunian Power Ltd. i9.10.2023
9. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34819-34823
' October to December 2022 in respect of Nishat Chunian Power Lid, 19.10.2023
10. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34995-34999
April to June 2022 in respect of Nishat Power Ltd. 19.10.2023
11. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from | 34771-34775
July to September 2022 in respect of Nishat Power Lid. 19.10.2023 |
17. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from | 34807-34811
October to December 2022 in respect of Nishat Power Lid. 19.10.2023
13. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34904-34908
April to June 2022 in respeet of Liberty Power Tech Limited. 19.10.2023
4. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34765-34769
July to September 2022 in respect of Liberty Power Tech Limited. 19.10.2023
. 15. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 34813-34817
| October to December 2022 in respect of Liberty Power Tech Limited. 19.10.2023 |

P




16. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from | 35013-35017
April to June 2022 in respeet of Narowal Energy Limited. 19.10.2025

17. | Decision of the Autherity in the matier of adjustment of Calorific Value from | 34741-34745
July to September 2022 in respect of Narowal Encrgy Limited. 19.10.2023

18. | Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from | 34825-34829
October to December 2022 in respect of Narowal Energy Limited, 19.10.2023

19. | Decision of the Authority along with schedule of Insurance Component of | 34651-34655
Capacity Charge regarding adjustment in insurance component of capacity | 19.10.2023
charge part of Halmore Power Generation Company Ltd.'s tariff on account of
Actual Insurance Premium for the period June 15, 2023 to June 14, 2024

20. | Decision of the Authority along with schedule of Insurance Component of | 34657-34661
Capacity Charge regarding adjustment in insurance component of capacity | 19.10.2023
charge part of tariff of Orient Power Company itd. tariff en account of Actual
Insurance Premium for the period from 24™ May 2023 to 23 May 2024

21. | Decision of the Autherity in the matter of Adjustment in the Energy Charge Part | 340669-34673
of the Tarilf relating to Gas w.e.f 9" February 2016 to 30" June 2022 for | 19.10.2023
Central Power Generaticn Company Limited (CPGCL) for 747 MW Combined
Cycle Power Project at Guddu

22. | Decision of the Authority regarding annual adjustment of insurance component | 34663-34667
of capacity charge part of tariff on account of Actual Insurance Premium for the | 19.10.2023
period July 01, 2023 to June 30, 2024 in respect of National Power Parks
Management Company (Private) Limited's Haveli Bahadar Shah Power Project

2. Please also furnish thirty five (33) copies of the Notifications to this Office after its
publication.

Encl: 22 Notifications

(Engr. Mazhar Iqﬁt/l Ranjha)

CC:
1. Chief Execcutive Officer, Central Power Purchasing Agency (Guarantee) Limited,
73 East, AKM Fazl-e-Haq Road, Block H, G-7/2, Blue Area, Islamabad
2. Syed Mateen Ahmed, Decputy Secrctary (T&S), Ministry of Energy — Power
Division, ‘A’ Block, Pak Secretariat, Islamabad




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

